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3
19:30

1609 m
5.902 

Flach

Unibet 40,000+ Live Streamed Events Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1609

Box: 2
ML: 3,25

63.00

Rising Force
5j. ch W (Mehmas - La Seine)

Trainer: Darryll Holland
Besitzer: Robert Eddery

S D Bowen

21.01 Lingfield 1 69.9 1610 2.980 2,2 Henry Callan Summer Evening, Semser
14.01 Kempton 3 69.9 1408 2.980 1,9 Henry Callan Vizzavona Lady, Knightmare
02.01 Chelmsford City 6 60.8 1609 3.664 7,5 Dylan Hogan Nebula Stars, Arthur Rose, Al Waqidi
18.12 Southwell 5 54.4 1621 3.716 9,0 S D Bowen Hale End, Down To The Kid, Urban Road
30.08 Lingfield 1 69.9 1610 3.080 2,8 Henry Callan Zaltalla, Saved Lizzie

2
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

61.20

Berning Hot
4j. gr S (Raven's Pass - Dream On Me)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream & Martyn Cru

William Carson

14.01 Kempton 7 58.1 1609 4.187 81,0 William Carson Liv My Life, Maid In Chelsea, Mandana
13.09 Lingfield 4 61.2 1409 4.711 21,0 Tommie Jakes Summertime Blues, Cooramook, Takteek
23.08 Newmarket 3 58.5 1609 5.154 21,0 Tommie Jakes Falmouth Lad, Harswell Ruby
08.08 Brighton 1 59.9 1399 4.187 9,5 Paddy Bradley Towerlands, Rotation
31.07 Epsom 6 57.6 1411 3.402 26,0 Kaiya Fraser Rajinoora, Miakoda, Graduated

3
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

60.80

Mbappe
5j. b W (Blue Point - Rive Gauche)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Laurence Bellman

Billy Loughnane

19.01 Kempton 3 58.5 1609 3.140 3,7 Edward Greatrex Token Gesture
27.12 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1739 3.140 6,5 Billy Loughnane Charlatan, The Dark Baron, R P Mcmurphy
03.11 Kempton 7 62.1 1609 3.140 5,0 Joe Leavy Valentine Boy, Super Hit, Jazz Scene
24.09 Kempton 3 61.7 1408 3.140 8,5 Joe Leavy Spirit Lead Me, Flag Carrier
22.08 Ffos Las 3 59.9 1481 3.454 9,0 Joe Leavy Cypriot Diaspora, Windsor Pass

4
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

59.40

Grand Citadel
5j. br S (Ribchester - Andorra)

Trainer: M Fenton
Besitzer: Micky And Steph Fenton

George Wood

14.01 Kempton 5 56.2 1609 4.187 26,0 George Wood Liv My Life, Maid In Chelsea, Mandana
22.09 Leicester 4 62.6 1408 3.140 4,3 Fred Daly Albeyours, Desert Beauty, Ahamoment
19.07 Doncaster 9 58.1 1414 3.768 5,0 J F Egan Finn Ironside, Mark's Choice, Highfield Vikin
27.05 Leicester 1 59.9 1408 3.140 9,5 J F Egan Amathus, Shark Two One
26.04 Leicester 6 58.5 1207 3.664 6,0 S W Kelly Waistcoat, Ideal Guest, Starsong

5
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

59.40

Lady Kameko
4j. b S (Kameko - Lady Dragon)

Trainer: S Pearce
Besitzer: Netflow Consulting Ltd

Rhys Clutterbuck

17.01 Lingfield 8 59.9 1208 3.768 51,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Em Jay Kay, Dark Sun, East Tyrone
08.12 Wolverhampton 7 56.7 1441 3.716 34,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Bella Bisbee, Pearly Squirrel, Minshaar
13.10 Yarmouth 13 60.3 1612 3.768 7,5 P Cosgrave Valkyrja, Rogue Officer, Prima Diva
14.09 Bath 2 56.7 1609 4.187 51,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Albus Anne, Thiscouldbefun
23.08 Newmarket 8 56.7 1408 5.154 51,0 William Cox Folkene, Little Keilee, Albeseeingyer

6
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

59.00

Adace
8j. b S (Adaay - Marjong)

Trainer: D K Ivory
Besitzer: Radlett Racing

John-F Egan

14.01 Kempton 9 61.2 1609 3.140 23,0 J F Egan Pave The Way, Whiskey Sunrise, Homme D
02.01 Chelmsford City 9 59.0 1609 3.664 26,0 J F Egan Nebula Stars, Arthur Rose, Al Waqidi
10.12 Kempton 1 59.0 1408 3.140 17,0 J F Egan Classic Speed, Galaxy Wonder
26.11 Chelmsford City 6 59.9 1408 3.664 12,0 J F Egan Tam Lin, Impulse Buy, Mister Sandman
23.09 Lingfield 4 60.3 1610 3.245 6,5 Jefferson Smith Borderline Madness, Rainbow Sign, Three 

7
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

57.20

Pave The Way
4j. b S (Advertise - Lady Mascara)

Trainer: M G Rimell
Besitzer: Minster Paving Ltd

J Mitchell

14.01 Kempton 1 58.1 1609 3.140 41,0 J Mitchell Whiskey Sunrise, Homme De Fer
06.01 Southwell 8 58.5 1621 4.711 34,0 P Mulrennan Imola, Amarachi, Brinton
09.12 Newcastle 7 58.5 1614 3.140 29,0 P Mulrennan Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
13.09 Bath 11 60.8 1609 3.454 19,0 Charles Bishop James Park Woods, Up The Anti, Fact Or F
19.08 Kempton 8 58.1 1609 4.187 23,0 Charles Bishop Tuesdays Child, Tronido, Dollyana

8
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

57.20

Guinness Lad
6j. bl W (Berkshire - Never Again)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: P Magee

Luke Morris

14.01 Kempton 6 61.2 2413 3.140 6,5 Millie Wonnacott Sisterandbrother, Duchess, Argentum
27.12 Wolverhampton 7 60.8 2461 3.140 13,0 L Morris Krissy, Three On Thursday, Sisterandbrothe
01.12 Wolverhampton 8 59.4 1906 3.140 26,0 S D Bowen Rating, Revich
14.10 Leicester 15 60.3 2012 3.140 21,0 D C Costello Mystical Maria, Glitter Code, Little Tiger
26.05 Leicester 2 60.3 2012 3.664 5,0 Millie Wonnacott Hawa Jumeirah, Little Tiger

9
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

54.90

Eye Of The Water
10j. b W (Lilbourne Lad - Desert Location)

Trainer: R Harris
Besitzer: Ridge House Stables Ltd

Callum Shepherd

08.12 Lingfield 4 57.6 1610 4.711 23,0 Rob Hornby Dandy Khan, Villalobos, Volendam
01.12 Wolverhampton 6 57.2 1441 3.140 26,0 S D Bowen Homme De Fer, Reputation, Overlooked
20.10 Bath 4 55.8 1609 3.454 15,0 Nicola Currie Bobby Dassler, Valkyrja, You Are Everythin
30.09 Bath 7 55.3 1609 3.454 8,5 Nicola Currie Latin, Thiscouldbefun, Baynoona
28.09 Ffos Las 3 57.6 1481 3.454 6,0 Callum Hutchinson Kaleidoscope Eyes, Up The Anti

10
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

54.90

Marchetti
9j. b S (Camelot - Though)

Trainer: J C Fox
Besitzer: Y T Mehmet

Georgia Dobie

14.01 Kempton 4 57.2 1609 3.140 15,0 Alec Voikhansky Pave The Way, Whiskey Sunrise, Homme D
02.12 Lingfield 9 54.0 2012 3.140 51,0 K T O'Neill Salaria, Bintazzo, Muy Muy Loco
15.10 Kempton 7 55.8 2413 3.140 26,0 Nicola Currie Buxted Too, Blue Train, Sir Patchy
01.10 Kempton 3 55.3 1609 3.140 8,5 K T O'Neill Final Night, Sir Patchy
13.09 Bath 8 59.4 1609 3.454 2,8 Tyrese Cameron James Park Woods, Up The Anti, Fact Or F

Ergebnis: Quoten:


